Salary and Wage Ordinance

Full-time Salaried Positions Title

Administrative Assistant to Mayor & Committee
Benefits Coordinator

Building & Housing Department Manager
Chief Financial Officer

Code Enforcement Official

Construction Offical

Court Administrator

Deputy Court Administrator

Deputy Tax Collector

Deputy Township Clerk

Deputy Municipal Department Head/Municipal Treasurer
Digital Media Coordinator

Director of Economic Development
Director of Golf Operations

Director of Municipal Services

Director of Regulatory Affairs

EMT Employee

EMT Supervisors

Fire Captain

Fire Chief

Fire Lieutenant

Firefighter

Golf Clerk

Golf Pro

Golf Superindentent

Human Resource Coordinator
Inspector - Housing

Inspector - Subcode

Maintenance Repairer

Maintenance Supervisor

Payroll Clerk

Payroll Supervisor/Pensions Supervisor
Police Captain

Police Chief

Police Chief, Acting

Police Detective

Police Lieutenant

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Prosecutor

Public Defender

Purchasing Clerk

Recreation Coordinator

Special Law Enforcement Officer Class Il
Tax Assessor

Minimum Salary Maximum Salary

$65,000.00
$50,000.00
$65,000.00
$130,000.00
$45,000.00
$95,000.00
$75,000.00
$65,000.00
$65,000.00
$55,000.00
$65,000.00
$50,000.00
$60,000.00
$70,000.00
$100,000.00
$100,000.00
$40,000.00
$67,000.00
$100,000.00
$155,000.00
$90,000.00
$44,000.00
$35,000.00
$65,000.00
$65,000.00
$60,000.00
$45,000.00
$85,000.00
$55,000.00
$55,000.00
$65,000.00
$70,000.00
$135,000.00
$165,000.00
$150,000.00
$106,000.00
$130,000.00
$55,000.00
$120,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$40,000.00
$70,000.00
$40,000.00
$95,000.00

$85,000.00
$70,000.00
$85,000.00
$160,000.00
$65,000.00
$130,000.00
$95,000.00
$85,000.00
$85,000.00
$75,000.00
$85,000.00
$70,000.00
$120,000.00
$100,000.00
$135,000.00
$135,000.00
$75,363.00
$95,528.00
$109,461.00
$195,000.00
$99,395.00
$94,021.00
$55,000.00
$95,000.00
$95,000.00
$80,000.00
$65,000.00
$115,000.00
$75,000.00
$75,000.00
$85,000.00
$90,000.00
$161,347.00
$195,000.00
$170,000.00
$130,823.00
$152,908.00
$130,823.00
$139,754.00
$35,000.00
$35,000.00
$60,000.00
$90,000.00
$60,000.00
$125,000.00



Tax Collector

Technical Assistant Land Use
Township Administrator
Township Clerk

Township Engineer
Treasurer

Public Works Director

Public Works Superintendent
Public Works Supervisor

Public Works - Municipal Auto Repairs Supervisor

Full-time Hourly Positions
Building Maintenance Worker
Building Service Worker
Account Clerk

Clerk 1

Keyboarding Clerk 1

Public Safety Telecommunicator Trainee
Clerk 2

Keyboarding Clerk 2

Laborer 1

Traffic Maintenance Worker
Laborer 2

Senior Clerk Transcriber
Truck Driver

Assistant Violations Clerk Typing
Cashier

Data Entry Operator 1
Equipment Operator
Keyboarding Clerk 3
Maintenance Repairer
Omnibus Operator

Senior Account Clerk

Senior Maintenance Repairer
Truck Driver, Heavy
Assistant Violations Clerk
Code Enforcement Officer
Data Entry Operator 2

Heavy Equipment Operator
Mechanic's Helper

Motor Broom Driver

Senior Cashier

Tree Maintenance Worker 1
Data Entry Operator 3
Principal Account Clerk
Principal Cashier

Principal Clerk Transcriber

$70,000.00
$55,000.00
$175,000.00
$85,000.00
$85,000.00
$95,000.00
$90,000.00
$75,000.00
$65,000.00
$85,000.00

Minimum Salary

$115,000.00
$108,000.00
$215,000.00
$105,000.00
$105,000.00
$125,000.00
$120,000.00
$115,000.00

$79,000.00
$100,000.00

Maximum Salary

$22.00
$22.00
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00

$29.45
$29.45
$30.59
$30.59
$30.59
$30.59
$32.84
$32.84
$32.84
$32.84
$33.93
$33.93
$33.93
$35.09
$35.09
$35.09
$35.09
$35.09
$35.09
$35.09
$35.09
$35.09
$35.09
$36.20
$36.20
$36.20
$36.20
$36.20
$36.20
$36.20
$36.20
$37.27
$37.27
$37.27
$37.27



Secretarial Assistant

Technical Assistant to the Construction Official
Violations Clerk

Pubic Safety Telecommunicator

Clerk 3

Maintenance Worker 2, Grounds
Mechanic

Mechanic Repairer Light Equipment
Road Repairer 2

Sanitation Inspector

Supervising Clerk Transcriber

Tree Maintenance Worker 2
Assistant Tax Assessor

Supervising Equipment Operator
Mechanic Diesel/Mechanic Hydraulics
Senior Building Inspector

Senior Code Enforcement Officer
Supervising Account Clerk

Part-time & Seasonal Positions

Certified Pool Operator (seasonal, 14 weeks)
Clerk - Pro Shop

Clerk Typist/Telephone Operator
Crossing Guards

Emergency Management Coordinator
EMT Driver per Diem

Fire Marshall

Fire Prevention Specialist

Firefighter

Golf Ranger

Groundskeeper

Lawn Maintenance Worker

Lifeguard

Lifeguard/Maintenance worker/seasonal
Municipal Coordinator of Aging
Municipal Judge

Municipal Pool Coordinator

Special Law Enforcement Officer Class |
Special Law Enforcement Officer Class Il
Swimming Recreation Supervisor
Township Committeeperson

Township Deputy Mayor

Township Mayor

$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$29.00
$29.50
$29.50
$29.50
$29.50
$29.50
$29.50
$29.50
$29.50
$30.50
$32.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00

Minimum Salary

$37.27
$37.27
$37.27
$38.45
$39.47
$39.47
$39.47
$39.47
$39.47
$39.47
$39.47
$39.47
$41.05
$42.65
$45.67
$45.67
$45.67
$45.67

Maximum Salary

$1,500.00
$11.00
$15.00
$25.00
$5,000.00
$15.00
$17.00
$17.00
$15.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$1,000.00
$50,000.00
$11.00
$20.00
$25.00
$11.00
$16,000.00
$17,000.00
$18,000.00

$2,500.00
$17.00
$22.00
$35.00
$12,000.00
$22.00
$25.00
$20.00
$20.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$17.00
$5,000.00
$81,000.00
$17.00
$25.00
$30.00
$17.00
$20,000.00
$23,000.00
$25,000.00






Salary Grade
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