## **Salary and Wage Ordinance**

Full-time Salaried Positions Title	Minimum Salary	Maximum Salary
Administrative Assistant to Mayor & Committee	\$65,000.00	\$85,000.00
Benefits Coordinator	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00
Building & Housing Department Manager	\$65,000.00	\$85,000.00
Chief Financial Officer	\$130,000.00	\$160,000.00
Code Enforcement Official	\$45,000.00	\$65,000.00
Construction Offical	\$95,000.00	\$130,000.00
Court Administrator	\$75,000.00	\$95,000.00
Deputy Court Administrator	\$65,000.00	\$85,000.00
Deputy Tax Collector	\$65,000.00	\$85,000.00
Deputy Township Clerk	\$55,000.00	\$75,000.00
Deputy Municipal Department Head/Municipal Treasurer	\$65,000.00	\$85,000.00
Digital Media Coordinator	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00
Director of Economic Development	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00
Director of Golf Operations	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00
Director of Municipal Services	\$100,000.00	\$135,000.00
Director of Regulatory Affairs	\$100,000.00	\$135,000.00
EMT Employee	\$40,000.00	\$75,363.00
EMT Supervisors	\$67,000.00	\$95,528.00
Fire Captain	\$100,000.00	\$109,461.00
Fire Chief	\$155,000.00	\$195,000.00
Fire Lieutenant	\$90,000.00	\$99,395.00
Firefighter	\$44,000.00	\$94,021.00
Golf Clerk	\$35,000.00	\$55,000.00
Golf Pro	\$65,000.00	\$95,000.00
Golf Superindentent	\$65,000.00	\$95,000.00
Human Resource Coordinator	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00
Inspector - Housing	\$45,000.00	\$65,000.00
Inspector - Subcode	\$85,000.00	\$115,000.00
Maintenance Repairer	\$55,000.00 \$55,000.00	\$75,000.00
Maintenance Supervisor	\$55,000.00 \$65,000.00	\$75,000.00
Payroll Clerk  Payroll Supervisor/Panaiona Supervisor	\$70,000.00	\$85,000.00 \$90,000.00
Payroll Supervisor/Pensions Supervisor Police Captain	\$135,000.00	\$161,347.00
Police Capitain  Police Chief	\$165,000.00	\$195,000.00
Police Chief, Acting	\$150,000.00	\$170,000.00
Police Detective	\$106,000.00	\$130,823.00
Police Lieutenant	\$130,000.00	\$152,908.00
Police Officer	\$55,000.00	\$130,823.00
Police Sergeant	\$120,000.00	\$139,754.00
Prosecutor	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00
Public Defender	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00
Purchasing Clerk	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00
Recreation Coordinator	\$70,000.00	\$90,000.00
Special Law Enforcement Officer Class II	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00
Tax Assessor	\$95,000.00	\$125,000.00

Tax Collector	\$70,000.00	\$115,000.00
Technical Assistant Land Use	\$55,000.00	\$108,000.00
Township Administrator	\$175,000.00	\$215,000.00
Township Clerk	\$85,000.00	\$105,000.00
Township Engineer	\$85,000.00	\$105,000.00
Treasurer	\$95,000.00	\$125,000.00
Public Works Director	\$90,000.00	\$120,000.00
Public Works Superintendent	\$75,000.00	\$115,000.00
Public Works Supervisor	\$65,000.00	\$79,000.00
Public Works - Municipal Auto Repairs Supervisor	\$85,000.00	\$100,000.00

Full-time Hourly Positions	Minimum Salary	Maximum Salary
Building Maintenance Worker	\$22.00	\$29.45
Building Service Worker	\$22.00	\$29.45
Account Clerk	\$23.00	\$30.59
Clerk 1	\$23.00	\$30.59
Keyboarding Clerk 1	\$23.00	\$30.59
Public Safety Telecommunicator Trainee	\$23.00	\$30.59
Clerk 2	\$24.00	\$32.84
Keyboarding Clerk 2	\$24.00	\$32.84
Laborer 1	\$24.00	\$32.84
Traffic Maintenance Worker	\$24.00	\$32.84
Laborer 2	\$25.00	\$33.93
Senior Clerk Transcriber	\$25.00	\$33.93
Truck Driver	\$25.00	\$33.93
Assistant Violations Clerk Typing	\$26.00	\$35.09
Cashier	\$26.00	\$35.09
Data Entry Operator 1	\$26.00	\$35.09
Equipment Operator	\$26.00	\$35.09
Keyboarding Clerk 3	\$26.00	\$35.09
Maintenance Repairer	\$26.00	\$35.09
Omnibus Operator	\$26.00	\$35.09
Senior Account Clerk	\$26.00	\$35.09
Senior Maintenance Repairer	\$26.00	\$35.09
Truck Driver, Heavy	\$26.00	\$35.09
Assistant Violations Clerk	\$27.00	\$36.20
Code Enforcement Officer	\$27.00	\$36.20
Data Entry Operator 2	\$27.00	\$36.20
Heavy Equipment Operator	\$27.00	\$36.20
Mechanic's Helper	\$27.00	\$36.20
Motor Broom Driver	\$27.00	\$36.20
Senior Cashier	\$27.00	\$36.20
Tree Maintenance Worker 1	\$27.00	\$36.20
Data Entry Operator 3	\$28.00	\$37.27
Principal Account Clerk	\$28.00	\$37.27
Principal Cashier	\$28.00	\$37.27
Principal Clerk Transcriber	\$28.00	\$37.27

Secretarial Assistant	\$28.00	\$37.27
	·	·
Technical Assistant to the Construction Official	\$28.00	\$37.27
Violations Clerk	\$28.00	\$37.27
Pubic Safety Telecommunicator	\$29.00	\$38.45
Clerk 3	\$29.50	\$39.47
Maintenance Worker 2, Grounds	\$29.50	\$39.47
Mechanic	\$29.50	\$39.47
Mechanic Repairer Light Equipment	\$29.50	\$39.47
Road Repairer 2	\$29.50	\$39.47
Sanitation Inspector	\$29.50	\$39.47
Supervising Clerk Transcriber	\$29.50	\$39.47
Tree Maintenance Worker 2	\$29.50	\$39.47
Assistant Tax Assessor	\$30.50	\$41.05
Supervising Equipment Operator	\$32.00	\$42.65
Mechanic Diesel/Mechanic Hydraulics	\$34.00	\$45.67
Senior Building Inspector	\$34.00	\$45.67
Senior Code Enforcement Officer	\$34.00	\$45.67
Supervising Account Clerk	\$34.00	\$45.67

Part-time & Seasonal Positions	Minimum Salary	Maximum Salary
Certified Pool Operator (seasonal, 14 weeks)	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00
Clerk - Pro Shop	\$11.00	\$17.00
Clerk Typist/Telephone Operator	\$15.00	\$22.00
Crossing Guards	\$25.00	\$35.00
Emergency Management Coordinator	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00
EMT Driver per Diem	\$15.00	\$22.00
Fire Marshall	\$17.00	\$25.00
Fire Prevention Specialist	\$17.00	\$20.00
Firefighter	\$15.00	\$20.00
Golf Ranger	\$11.00	\$17.00
Groundskeeper	\$11.00	\$17.00
Lawn Maintenance Worker	\$11.00	\$17.00
Lifeguard	\$11.00	\$17.00
Lifeguard/Maintenance worker/seasonal	\$11.00	\$17.00
Municipal Coordinator of Aging	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
Municipal Judge	\$50,000.00	\$81,000.00
Municipal Pool Coordinator	\$11.00	\$17.00
Special Law Enforcement Officer Class I	\$20.00	\$25.00
Special Law Enforcement Officer Class III	\$25.00	\$30.00
Swimming Recreation Supervisor	\$11.00	\$17.00
Township Committeeperson	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00
Township Deputy Mayor	\$17,000.00	\$23,000.00
Township Mayor	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00

## Salary Grade